

S.Tr. 14(8) 2019

J.O Code:- WB1427 CNR No. WB WM06-000955-2017

**Order No.13
06.06.22.**

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Out of two accused persons accused Milan Sing is absent by a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of accused Madhab Sing.

For the end of justice case is adjourned today

Fix - (06.08.2022) for appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.